

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
RP No. 9/2024**

Mst. Raja and Anr. .

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P.S.Ahmad, Adv.

Vs.

Bashir Ahmad Sheikh and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
06.05.2024

Mr. S.M.Ayoub, learned Advocate, who had been earlier appearing on behalf of the respondents, has refused to take notice on behalf of the respondents.

Let a fresh notice be issued to the respondents to be served through process serving agency of Principal District Judge, Anantnag.

Dasti service also permissible.

List again 3rd June, 2024.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

06.05.2024

"Shamim Dar, PS"