

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RP 9/2024

MST. RAJA AND ANR.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P.S.Ahmad, Advocate.

Vs

BASHIR AHMAD SHEIKH AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

03.06.2024

Notice in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 06.05.2024 has been issued to the respondents through Process Serving Agency of Principal District Judge, Anantnag on 10.05.2024.

Reportedly, said notices have been received back with the report of the Process Server that the respondents 02, 03 and 04 have been duly served.

However, notice issued to the respondent no. 01 has been received back bearing the report that the said respondent has already expired.

Further, notice issued to the respondent no. 05 has also been received back unserved with the report of the process server that the said respondent is not residing at present on the given address.

Service as such stands complete with regard to the respondent 02 to 04 only.

However, there is no representation on behalf of the aforementioned respondents till date.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 24.07.2024.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

03.06.2024