

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RP No. 9/2024

Mst. Raja and Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arshid Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. P.S. Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

Bashir Ahmad Sheikh and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.M. Ayoub, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

25.04.2025

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners.

List again on 16.05.2025.

SRINAGAR:

25.04.2025

"ARIF"

