

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RP 9/2024 in CSA 7/2006 CM 7290/2024

Mst. Raja and Anr.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P.S. Ahmad, Advocate.

Vs.

Bashir Ahmad Sheikh and Ors

...Respondent (s)

Through: Mr. S.M. Ayoub, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

05.12.2025

1. The notice sent to Respondent No 5 through registered post has been returned with the remarks that he is not residing in Village Pallapora, Tehsil and District Anantnag.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, on instructions, submits that respondent No. 5 has left the village without any address and, therefore, he may be permitted to lay a motion for substituted service. May do so within a period of two weeks.
3. List on 26th December, 2025.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

05.12.2025

"Shahid Manzoor"