

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RP 9/2024

MST. RAJA AND ANR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Arshid Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. P.S. Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

BASHIR AHMAD SHEIKH AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.M. Ayoub, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

10.04.2026

1. Objections on behalf of the respondents have been filed.
2. List for consideration on 08.05.2026.

SRINAGAR:

10.04.2026

"ARIF"

