

Serial No. 4
Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RP 9/2024 in [CSA 7/2006] CM (7290/2024) CM (8461/2025

Mst. Raja and Anr ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. P.S. Ahmed, Advocate

Vs.

Bashir Ahmad Sheikh and Ors ...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. S.M. Ayoub, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2026

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.
2. This Court, however, implores the learned counsel for the parties to make their clients sit together to settle the matter amicably.
3. This Court, however, hopes and trusts that the learned counsel will travel an extra mile to ensure that the long pending dispute between the parties is amicably settled.
4. List on 3rd July, 2026

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

08.05.2026

Shahid Manzoor